THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: FFICIAL CO	PY
Atty. Cindy Cannizzaro	. Doc# 2128717071 Fee \$41.00
5357 W. Devon Ave.	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
Chicago, IL 60646	' KAREN A. YARBROUGH
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	COOK COUNTY CLERK  DATE: 10/14/2021 03:09 PM PG: 1 OF 2
Brian J. Cushing and Cathleen	
McVeigh-Cushing, his wife 309 W. Shabonee Trail	
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	
ILLINOIS RESIDENTIA TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) PL	IRSUANT TO 8 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEC
THIS <b>TRANSFER ON DEATH INS (ALMENT</b> (hereinafter referred to as a "TODI"), which was	completed and signed before a notary public on th
	s, whose name is or are: Brian J. Cushing
and Cathleen McVeigh-Cushing, and currently live at the street address	s of:309 W. Shabonee Trail,
in the city of: Mt. Prospect and county of: Cook	
with a zip code of: 60056 while being of sound mind and disposin	g memory, do now hereby make, declare and
publish this <b>TOO</b> , stating and attesting to the following. That the above-referenced property	owner or owners, is or ere, the SOLE owner(s) o
the residential (which must be between 1 - 4 units) real estate, under a duly recorded DEED	or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: Aug. 29, 1990s document number: 20121683	with the proper County Agency in the
County of: Cook in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this, TUDI is in	ntended to transfer the following real property:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BE	INW X -OR- SEE ATTACHED
Lot 22 in Block 6 in Prospect Park Country Club Subdivision,	
South East Quarter (1/4) of Section 11 and the South 15 Acre	
the North East Quarter (1/4) of Section 11, Township 41 Nort	th, Range 1 , East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.	18:
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(PIN): 08 - 11 - 42	20 - 001 - 0000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 309 W. Shabonee Trail, Mt	. Prospect, IL 60056
Manager ( of the statement )	
Finally, the owner, or owners, while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and re	
of the State of II, do now hereby <b>CONVEY</b> and <b>TRANSFER</b> , effective upon the death of the above-name	
	,
described real property to the named <b>BENEFICIARY</b> or <b>BENEFICIARIES</b> on the following page in the	
SPECIAL NOTION This form is provided compliments of EDWARD M. NOODY, COUK COUNTY REC ADVICE in any way, shape or form. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION.	encer is the courses ( PROFES MANY STRUCTURES FOR \$ FTO \$ L

complete this form, as the COUK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS OFFICE STAFF MAY NUT assist you with the preparation of this, or any, legal document.

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PM EV THE TRUE ENT & EXEM T	PURS LANT IT \$ 32 ECC : DU/31-65, PARA, IL REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW
above-named CHANCE, or last to die of the CHANCES the above-described	KS do now hereby CINKY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the
A CONTRACT OF STATE OF STREET OF STR	e the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated <b>TEXAMEY TYPE</b> .
DENETICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C) BENEFICIARY (D)
Ellen M. Cushing James D. Cushing	
309 W. Shabonee Tr. 309 W. Shabonee Tr.	
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 Mt. Prospect, IL 60	
If more <b>RENEFICIARIES</b> are desired, please attach separate sheet of paper	with the full names and addresses of the desired additional BENEFICIARES
Also, if there are multiple beneficiaries, the OWNER or OWNER desires that the CHOOSE ONE (CONLY): TENANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURVIY	to themselves by the things of the state of
in the event all of the above-rest enced <b>BENEFICIARES</b> pre-decease the ow <b>CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)</b> CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	vner/owners, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall replace them
CONTRACTOR OF SELECTION (10)	CONTINGENCY HENEFICIARY (C) CONTINGENCY HENEFICIARY (I
<u> </u>	
- Ox	
l, or we, the SOLE OWNERS hereby swear and affirm that the force ang wish	ies were made as my or our free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth.
PRINT DWNER NAME (A): Brian J. Cushing	PRINT OWNER NAME (B): Cathleen McVeigh-Cushing
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): Suand. Cushing	GISHATURE OF DWINER (B) Arthur Mishid - Charleman
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: April 23, 2021	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NUTARY: April 23, 2021
WITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	THE PRESENCE OF THE CHINER/DWNERS, ALL WITNESSES, AND NOTARY PUBLIC.
We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TODI was executed awares as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in our presence, at the request of hereby control of the request of his control of the request of hereby control of the request	redad and signed on the comment them and the state of
ाहा कर रे इसकत, क्षाचा प्रतास मा तहत इस क्षां होता विद्यालय क्षां क्षां विद्यालय कि विद्यालय होता है।	h the halief and impurisons that it a recover or common
solven or support many and manuscally such lates and come with such constants.	cion by any parties, including as as y atms see.
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):X  SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):X	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B)X
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NUTARY: April 23, 2021	DATE SIGNED BEFURE NUTARY: April 23, 2021
NOTARY VERFIC	EATION SECTION-
STATE OF 1111nois	DATE NUTARIZED: April 23, 2021
COUNTY OF	DATE NUTARIZED:
l, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, <b>00</b> l	HEREBY CERTIFY that the owner or AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:
owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered t	s are subscribed on the foregoing
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	1 0
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Cindy Cannizaro SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	AND CINDY CANNIZZARO Official Seal
J	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 15, 2024
•	O 2024